B R, s
2,8

Q
o

R - B - - P PR L P P Lo o

SECTION 'V

SWING
DRIVE
SYSTEM



1 TO HYDRAULIC TANK

)

SHUTTLE VALVE PORT
REMDTE CONTROL
T0 LEFT HAND HYDRAULIC

79

—3

— 8

RELEASE PORT
TO HYDRAULIC BRAKE

: 0]
— S\
()
(12X13)(14)30) AL

e WELDLIN PLACE
atasshaiy

@ INSTALLATION

TG PORT 1A

O PORT 18 ————==§

d),/o o)
oOdOoo

i8]

()
op

TOLERANCES

UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIFIED
FRACTIONS +/—
3 DECWALS +/-
2 PUACE DECIMALS +/-
1 PLACE DECIMALS +/—
ANGLES

SEE SWINGMASTER SPECFICATION
G-1 FOR TOLERANCES NOT SPECKFIED

DIMENSIONS ARE N INCHES
00 NOT SCALE DRAWING

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

11415 MELROSE AVENUE
FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINGIS 60331

SWING DRIVE LINES & FITTINGS

MODEL SL180-15

ORAWN BY: .
DATE: 9-8-98

ORAWING NO.

D—-805




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

PARTS BOOK

MACHINE

SECTION 22

ASSEMBLY

NUMBRER DESCRIPTION

1805910 SWING DRIVE LINES & FITTINGS INSTALL
ITEM PART QTY
NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
002 1801831 STRAIGHT MALE 1 O-RING TO 5/8 TUBRE 2.00
003 1805911 HOSE ASSEMBLY -2781-10 2.00
004 1802245 STRAIGHT MALE 1/4 O-RING TO 3/8 TUBE 1.00
005 1805912 HOSE ASSEMBLY -1503-6 1.00
006 1800794 90 DEG MALE ELBOW 3/8 O-RING TO 3/8 TUBE 1.00
007 1800764 STRAIGHT MALE 1/2 O-RING TO 3/8 TUBE 1.00
008 1802256 ACCUMULATOR 1.00
009 1802257 HOSE CLAMP - 2 3/4" 1.00
010 1805913 HOSE ASSEMBLY -1503-6 1.00
011 1800858 3/8 TUBE RUN TEE M-F SWIVEL-M 1.00
012 1802255 FLOW CONTROL VALVE 1.00
013 1800446 H.H.C.S. 5/16-18 X 1 3/4" LONG 1.00
014 1800074 5/16" LOCK WASHER 3.00
015 1805914 HOSE ASSEMBLY -1503-6 1.00
016 1802605 MOUNTING BAR 1.00
017 1802437 90 DEG. MALE ELBOW 1/2 O-RING TO 3/8 TBRE 1.00
018 1805915 HOSE ASSEMBLY -1503-6 1.00
019 1801598 STRAIGHT MALE 5/8 O-RING TO 5/8 TUBE 4.00
020 1802254 CROSSOVER RELIEF VALVE 1.00
021 1800447 H.H.C.S. 5/16-18 X 2" LONG 2.00
022 1805916 HOSE ASSEMBLY -2781-10 1.00
023 1805917 HOSE ASSEMBLY -2781-10 1.00
024 1800766 STRAIGHT MALE 1/2 O-RING TO 5/8 TUBE 2.00
025 1800762 STRAIGHT MALE 3/8 O-RING TO 3/8 TUBRE 1.00
026 1800882 3/8 TUBE BRANCH TEE M-M-F SWIVEL 1.00
027 1801668 3/8" MALE QUICK DISCONNECT 1.00
028 1800876 DUST CAP 1.00
029 1803755 STRAIGHT MALE 3/4 PIPE TO 3/8 TUBE 1.00
030 1803671 BAR 1.00



SEE ’C-379’§:§ @%
/\

(1 ) INSTALLATION

23124425

()
@
LUBRICATE & TIGHT TO TORQUE 210 FT-LBS.
@

TOLERANCES

UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIFIED
FRACTIONS +/—

3 PLACE DECINALS +/-

2 PLACE DECINALS +/-

1 PLACE DECMALS +/—

SEE SWNGMASTER SPECIFICATION
G—1 FOR TOLERANCES NOT SPECIFIED

GIMENSIONS ARE N INCHES
00 NOT SCALE DRAWNG
SCALE ' g

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

11415 MELROSE AVENUE

FRANKUN PARK, (LLINOIS

8013t

SWING DRIVE INSTALLATION

MODEL SL180-15

ORAWN BY: LK,
DATE: 9-2-98

DRAWING NO.

D—-802




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

PARTS BOOK

MACHINE

SECTION 22

ASSEMBLY

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1805859 SWING DRIVE INSTALLATION
ITEM PART QTY.
NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
002 1802048 BEARING - 5.50" I.D. X 2.00" WIDE 1.00
003 1802049 PINION GEAR 1.00
004 1802050 BEARING - 6.25" I.D. X 2.38" WIDE 1.00
005 1805860 SWING DRIVE MTG. BRKT. WELDMENT 1.00
006 1800663 STRAIGHT 1/8" MALE-PIPE GREASE FITTING 2.00
007 1800572 3/4" LOCK WASHER 22.00
008 1801866 1/8" PIPE PLUG - SOCKET HEAD 1.00
009 1802053 H.H.C.S. 3/4-10 X 2 1/2" LONG 10.00
010 1802054 GEARBOX 1.00
011 1802055 BRAKE 1.00
012 1802056 FLAT HEAD H.S.C.S. 1/2-13 X 5 1/4" LONG 4.00
013 1805861 ADAPTER FLANGE 1.060
014 1802058 H.H.C.S. 5/8-11 X 1 1/2" LONG 2.00
015 1800022 5/8" LOCK WASHER 2.00
016 1802059 HYDRAULIC MOTOR 1.00
017 1801487 H.H.C.S. 3/8-16 X 7/8" LONG 4.00
018 1800568 3/8" LOCK WASHER 4.00
019 1802060 CHAIN TENSIONER 2.00
020 1803289 CHAIN - 2" PITCH 1.00
021 1804290 SEALING RING 2.00
022 1804291 SEALING RING 2.00
023 1805919 BEARING COVER PLATE 1.00
024 1800430 H.H.C.S. 1/4-20 X 1/2" LONG 12.00
025 1800567 1/4" LOCK WASHER 12.00
026 1800481 H.H.C.S. 3/4-10 X 2 3/4" LONG 12.00
027 1805862 RAIN AND DUST SEAL CAP 1.00
028 1805863 SEAL 1.00
029 1801689 STRAIGHT MALE 1/8 PIPE TO 3/8 TUBE 1.00
030 1805920 HOSE ASSEMBLY -1503-6 1.00
031 1804238 FLUID RESERVOIR 1.00
032 1806236 GUARD WELDMENT 1.00

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

11415 MELROSE AVENUE
FRANKLIN PARK,

ILLINOIS

60131 TELEPHONE: (847)

13-0ct-2000

451-1224




WINOUT SPECIFE AUTHORIZATON OF R R USA, INS.

- ‘ =V, PROPRIETARY DATA OF R 3 USA  INC. SUBJECT |
b E R ) ES 2 O OO ' [,——\PLI TO REOIUAN UPON REGUEST. NGF 10 3L DISCLOSEE OR USED [

i

NEFIRENCE DOCUMENTS

1343.dwg
1033~1 xIs
R [ ,ﬁl . RR USA, INC. "
o " N P
. 3¢
TE RRT G6/08D w/ RF2/1Q (SPECIAL)
GOA
e BRAKL & SAE "A" MIR. CONN.
whrl. IT RAT!IO )8.29:%
EAD
SPPR.BY: FROL HID. Ri13148 SCALE
OE T T T (owe. 7 . —— J




RR TRANSMISSIONS INC.
PEOPAILTARY GATA OF RR. TRANSWISIOMS MC. SURGCY
1& RIURY IS0 REQUES™. HOT Y0 B OCICSES €0 USIS-
WITMOUT SPEGTIC ALTHOMIATN OF RS, TRANSWSSINS 1.

COXRATCN

DATE | APFRWEQ

AD0E0 MOTOR ZOMN. CHANGED YILE 31.OCE/FITINGS. 3 -+ 99 EAD

=

RR TRANSKISSIGNS INC,
A, Fa S

o BNLE
(620543 9554 {§: DAy -80S

e RRY G6/08 DM

w/ INTEGRAL PINION

LSt b,

2000 SERIES

2-16-99(™ ¢

—

w/ SAE C MOTOR CONH.

seat

SHO oF

‘&SI OUR STE ON TF ACRLD WOS MR - Mp//wawutlrorsmissions com

-y
X
Y

%,

AL /\



#21¢00.1590> DRILL S5/8° DEEP
#10-32 TAP 1/2° DEEP
@ PLACES

(@)
L

POWER FROM IGNITION SWITCH
ACCESSORY TERMINAL

LOCATE 0N CONTROL PANEL. (3)\,

3,25 HOLD
AT RETRACT

1

CYLINDER _AND PIN ASSEMBLY

N e e

AT M ¢ —
O [ T d
T |
Re=a s
T HECAN i
: 4 ' ! P i ™

/—LDCATE AND WE|D AT ASSEMBLY

¢ SCALE @ 1=2 O

TOLERANCES

E_

{ : INSTALLATION

SUPPLY AIR

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
FRACTIONS +/-

3 PLACE DECIMALS +/-

2 PLACE DECIMALS +/-

1 PLACE DECIMALS +/-
ANGLES

SEE SWINGMASTER SPECIFICATION
G—1 FOR TOLERANCES NOT SPECIFIED

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
SCALE: 1 /4

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

11415 MELROSE AVENUE
FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131

TURNTABLE LOCK CYLINDER INSTALLATION

MODEL SL180-15

DRAWN BY: J.K.
DATE: 9—21-98

DRAWIN

—5/6




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

PARTS BOOK

MACHINE

SECTION 22

ASSEMBLY

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1805945 TURNTABLE LOCK CYLINDER INSTALLATION
ITEM PART QTY.
NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
002 1805336 ATR CYLINDER 1.00
003 1803298 HEX JAM NUT 3/8-24 1.00
004 1800936 ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW #10-32 X 1/2 4.00
005 1800566 #10 LOCK WASHER 8.00
006 1805337 H.H.C.S. 3/8-24X1-1/4"LG 1.00
007 1800552 3/8" FLAT WASHER 1.00
008 1805338 R.H.M.S. #10-32X3-3/4"LG 2.00
009 1805339 BREATHER VENT 1.00
010 1801476 90 DEG 1/8 PIPE ELBOW M-F 1.00
011 1800750 STRAIGHT MALE 1/8 PIPE TO 1/4 TUBE 1.00
012 1800976 STRAIGHT 1/4 TUBE F-1503-4 6.00
013 1800705 1503-4 BULK HOSE/ (IN)
014 1802506 3 WAY SOLENOID VALVE 1.00
015 1800751 STRAIGHT MALE 1/4 PIPE TO 1/4 TUBE 1.00
016 1800705 1503-4 BULK HOSE/ (IN)
017 1805342 SOLENOID MTG. PLATE 1.00
018 1805344 TURNTABLE LOCK PIN MTG. PLATE 1.00
019 1805946 TURNTABLE LOCK PIN 1.00
020 1801434 ROUND HEAD MACH SCREW #10-32 X 3/4" LONG 2.00
021 1802280 SWITCH - ON - ON (DOUBLE POLE) 1.00
022 1800409 SYMBOL - RED BLANK 1.00



